

GAHC010254972024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6488/2024

M/S EDEN COLD STORAGE PVT LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT N.H. NO. 37, OPP. KAMRUP WEIGH
BRIDGE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI- 781022, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGER, SRI TUPIDHAR GOGOI, SON OF LATE
BOGADHAR GOGOI, RESIDENT OF BASISTHA BAKRAPARA, P.O. AND P.S.
BASISTHA, GUWAHATI, PIN- 7810029, DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND 3 ORS
BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1 REPRESENTED BY ITS
CHAIRMAN, ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED, BIJULEE
BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

3:THE AREA MANAGER
INDUSTRIAL REVENUE COLLECTION
AREA- I
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
BIJULEE BHAWAN
PALTAN BAZAR
GUWAHATI-1

4:THE SDO
GARBHANGA SUB DIVISION
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

GUWAHATI- 3

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. P. Goswami, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Pathak, Standing Counsel

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 08.12.2025

This Court enquired with Mr. K.P. Pathak, the learned Standing Counsel for the APDCL, as to whether, pursuant to the order passed by the Appellate Authority impugned in the instant proceedings, any bill has been drawn up.

2. Mr. K.P. Pathak, the learned Standing Counsel, APDCL submitted that he would obtain instructions in that regard.

3. Accordingly, list this matter again on 30.01.2026.

4. In the meantime, the instructions be placed before this Court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant