

GAHC010254972024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6488/2024**

M/S EDEN COLD STORAGE PVT LTD  
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT N.H. NO. 37, OPP. KAMRUP WEIGH  
BRIDGE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI- 781022, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,  
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGER, SRI TUPIDHAR GOGOI, SON OF LATE  
BOGADHAR GOGOI, RESIDENT OF BASISTHA BAKRAPARA, P.O. AND P.S.  
BASISTHA, GUWAHATI, PIN- 7810029, DISTRICT- KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED AND 3 ORS  
BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1 REPRESENTED BY ITS  
CHAIRMAN, ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED, BIJULEE  
BHAWAN, PALTAN BAZAR, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM

2:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED  
BIJULEE BHAWAN  
PALTAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI-1  
ASSAM

3:THE AREA MANAGER  
INDUSTRIAL REVENUE COLLECTION  
AREA- I  
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED  
BIJULEE BHAWAN  
PALTAN BAZAR  
GUWAHATI-1

4:THE SDO  
GARBHANGA SUB DIVISION  
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

GUWAHATI- 3

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MRS. P GOSWAMI, MR. SUMANTA TALUKDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, APDCL,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 12.02.2026**

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at some length.

Hearing remains inconclusive.

Registry to list this matter again on **20.02.2026**, for further hearing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**